## **GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.**



## GICHF/SEC/2019 00279

13-06-2019

**The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** *Listing Department,* P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 511676

Sub.: Further updates with respect to announcement dated 26-Apr-2019, regarding 'Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pursuant to Registration as Corporate Agent (Composite) with IRDA'.

With reference to the subject cited above, we hereby submit the further updates for Corporate agency License issued by IRDA (as desired by NSE):

1. Subsequently, the listed entity shall inform the stock exchange(s), the actual impact (monetary or otherwise) along with corrective actions taken by the listed entity pursuant to the withdrawal, cancellation or suspension of the key license/ approval.

**Reply:** No cancellation happened. Our Company has been issued Corporate Agent License by IRDA to solicit insurance business in addition to its main object of Housing Finance.

## 2. Impact/relevance of such approval/license to the listed entity:

**Reply:** The Company is authorized by IRDA by way of issuing Corporate Agent Licence to solicit Insurance Business with its customers / public in order to generate additional revenue under Insurance segment.

3. Brief details of the approval/license obtained/ withdrawn/ surrendered;

**Reply:** Our Company applied IRDA for Corporate Agent Licence to solicit insurance business at its Branch levels in addition to its main object of Housing Finance. IRDA has issued Corporate agent Licence to our Company on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2019 for three year i.e. upto 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2022.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

S. Śrigharan Sr. Vice President & Company Secretary

Regd. Office : National Insurance Building, 6th Floor, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. CIN No. : L65922MH1989PLC054583 • Tel. : (022) 2285 1765 (3 Lines), 2285 3866 E-mail : corporate@gichf.com • Website : www.gichfindia.com